The decision made on the Item 20.1 on the agenda:

"To determine remunerat ion for the services of the auditor in accordance w ith the Russian Accounting Standards for the audit of the accounting (financial)
reports of PJSC "Magnit" for the year of 2019 in the amount not exceeding 302,000.00 (Three hundred and two thousand) rubles (excl. VAT)".

The decision made on the Item 20.2 on the agenda:

"To determine remunerat ion for the services of the auditor for review of the condensed consolidated financial statements for PJSC "Magnit" and its subsidiaries for
6

[...]

To approve the annual accounting reports of JSC "Tander" for 2018, and the follow ing allocat ion of JSC "Tander" profit  follow ing results of 2018 report ing year:
1.1. To pay dividends on ordinary cert ified shares of JSC "Tander" in the amount of 4,600,000,000.00 (Four billion six hundred million) rubles, which accounts for
0.46 (forty six kopecks) per ordinary share.
Payment of dividends shall be made as follows:
a. to pay dividends in monetary funds;
b. to pay dividends in accordance w ith the procedure and w ithin the t ime limit established by the legislat ion of the Russian Federat ion;

[...]

To determine the amount of fee for the services of the Auditor in accordance w ith the Russian Accounting Standards for the conduct ion of the audit of the
JSC "Tander" accounting (financial) reports for the year of 2019 in the amount of not more than 1,833,000.00 (One million eight hundred thirty three
thousand) rubles excl. VAT".

Items of the agenda of PJSC "Magnit" Board of Directors are related to the exercise of rights on ordinary registered uncert ified shares, state registrat ion number
1-01-60525-P of 04.03.2004, Internat ional Stock Ident ificat ion Number (ISIN) RU000A0JKQU8.